Accredited by China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment CNAS C001-P
 SIGNATURE:
The certificate information and validity could be checked by scanning the QR code below or logging in to
the website of the issuing authority, or on the website of the CNCA (www.cnca.gov.cn).
 CERTIFICATE NO.: 2022011002479573
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT
Eaglerise Electric & Electronic (Ji An) Co., Ltd.
Southwest Corner, Crossing Between Panlong Road And Chaoyang Road, Industrial Park, Ji An
County, Jiangxi Province, P.R.China
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE MANUFACTURER
Eaglerise Electric & Electronic (Ji An) Co., Ltd.
Southwest Corner, Crossing Between Panlong Road And Chaoyang Road, Industrial Park, Ji An
County, Jiangxi Province, P.R.China
NAME AND LOCATION OF THE FACTORY
Eaglerise Electric & Electronic (Ji An) Co., Ltd.
Southwest Corner, Crossing Between Panlong Road And Chaoyang Road, Industrial Park, Ji An
County, Jiangxi Province, P.R.China
PRODUCT NAME,MODEL AND SPECIFICATION
A.C. Supplied Electronic Controlgear For LED Modules（Independent, Constant Current Mode, SELV,
Non-dimmable, ta:40/45/50/55℃, tc:70/75/80/85℃, Class Ⅱ, IP20, Suitable For Direct Mounting On
Normally Flammable Material Surfaces, Temperature Declared Thermally Protected: 110℃）
See Appendix.  220-240V～ 50/60Hz
STANDARDS AND TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRODUCTS
GB 17625.1-2022;GB/T 17743-2021;GB/T 19510.1-2023;GB/T 19510.213-2023
This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of
implementation rules for compulsory certification(REFNO. CNCA-C10-01:2014).
Valid from: Mar.26,2025         Valid until: May.15,2027
Date of original issued: Jun.27,2022
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 1 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
序号 型号
输出 ta tc
恒流
工作电
压
最大输
出电压
(Vdc)
最大功
率
(℃) (℃)
(mA) (Vdc) (W)
1 LS-6-120 SI ECO 120 27-40 59 4.8 50 80
2 LS-6-150 SI ECO 150 27-40 59 6 50 80
3 LS-6-180 SI ECO 180 27-40 59 7.2 50 80
4 LS-6-200 SI ECO 200 27-40 59 8 50 80
5 LS-6-220 SI ECO 220 27-40 59 8.8 50 80
6 LS-6-250 SI ECO 250 10-24 45 6 50 80
7 LS-6-300 SI ECO 300 8-20 40 6 50 80
8 LS-6-350 SI ECO 350 8-18 40 6.3 50 80
9 LS-6-400 SI ECO 400 5-15 30 6 50 80
10 LS-6-450 SI ECO 450 5-13.5 30 6.1 50 80
11 LS-6-500 SI ECO 500 5-12 30 6 50 80
12 LS-6-550 SI ECO 550 5-11 30 6.05 50 80
13 LS-6-600 SI ECO 600 4-9 25 5.4 50 80
14 LS-6-650 SI ECO 650 4-9 25 5.85 50 80
15 LS-6-700 SI ECO 700 4-9 25 6.3 50 80
16 LS-6-120 SI E 120 27-40 59 4.8 50 80
17 LS-6-150 SI E 150 27-40 59 6 50 80
18 LS-6-180 SI E 180 27-40 59 7.2 50 80
19 LS-6-200 SI E 200 27-40 59 8 50 80
20 LS-6-220 SI E 220 27-40 59 8.8 50 80
21 LS-6-250 SI E 250 10-24 45 6 50 80
22 LS-6-300 SI E 300 8-20 40 6 50 80
23 LS-6-350 SI E 350 8-18 40 6.3 50 80
24 LS-6-400 SI E 400 5-15 30 6 50 80
25 LS-6-450 SI E 450 5-13.5 30 6.1 50 80
26 LS-6-500 SI E 500 5-12 30 6 50 80
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 2 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
27 LS-6-550 SI E 550 5-11 30 6.05 50 80
28 LS-6-600 SI E 600 4-9 25 5.4 50 80
29 LS-6-650 SI E 650 4-9 25 5.85 50 80
30 LS-6-700 SI E 700 4-9 25 6.3 50 80
31 LS-8-180 SI E1 180 30-42 59 7.56 45 80
32 LS-8-200 SI E1 200 30-42 59 8.4 45 80
33 LS-8-220 SI E1 220 30-42 59 9.24 45 80
34 LS-8-700 SI E1 700 8-13 24 9.1 40 80
35 LS-8-120 SI ECO 120 30-42 59 5.1 45 70
36 LS-8-150 SI ECO 150 30-42 59 6.3 45 70
37 LS-8-180 SI ECO 180 30-42 59 7.6 45 70
38 LS-8-200 SI ECO 200 30-42 59 8.4 45 70
39 LS-8-220 SI ECO 220 30-38.5 50 8.5 45 70
40 LS-8-250 SI ECO 250 16-26 37 6.5 45 70
41 LS-8-300 SI ECO 300 15-24 40 7.2 45 70
42 LS-8-350 SI ECO 350 15-24 35 8.4 45 70
43 LS-8-400 SI ECO 400 12-20 30 8 45 70
44 LS-8-450 SI ECO 450 11-18 30 8.1 45 70
45 LS-8-500 SI ECO 500 10-16 26 8 45 70
46 LS-8-550 SI ECO 550 9-14 25 7.7 45 70
47 LS-8-600 SI ECO 600 8-13 25 7.8 45 70
48 LS-8-120 SI E 120 30-42 59 5.1 45 70
49 LS-8-150 SI E 150 30-42 59 6.3 45 70
50 LS-8-180 SI E 180 30-42 59 7.6 45 70
51 LS-8-200 SI E 200 30-42 59 8.4 45 70
52 LS-8-220 SI E 220 30-38.5 50 8.5 45 70
53 LS-8-250 SI E 250 16-26 37 6.5 45 70
54 LS-8-300 SI E 300 15-24 40 7.2 45 70
55 LS-8-350 SI E 350 15-24 35 8.4 45 70
56 LS-8-400 SI E 400 12-20 30 8 45 70
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 3 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
57 LS-8-450 SI E 450 11-18 30 8.1 45 70
58 LS-8-500 SI E 500 10-16 26 8 45 70
59 LS-8-550 SI E 550 9-14 25 7.7 45 70
60 LS-8-600 SI E 600 8-13 25 7.8 45 70
61 LS-12-250 SI ECO 250 30-42 59 10.5 45 70
62 LS-12-300 SI ECO 300 30-42 59 12.6 45 70
63 LS-12-350 SI ECO 350 27-40 57 14 45 70
64 LS-12-400 SI ECO 400 20-30 45 12 45 70
65 LS-12-450 SI ECO 450 16-26 39 11.7 45 70
66 LS-12-500 SI ECO 500 14-26 39 13 45 70
67 LS-12-550 SI ECO 550 12-21 32 11.6 45 70
68 LS-12-600 SI ECO 600 11-20 31 12 45 70
69 LS-12-250 SI E 250 30-42 59 10.5 45 70
70 LS-12-300 SI E 300 30-42 59 12.6 45 70
71 LS-12-350 SI E 350 27-40 57 14 45 70
72 LS-12-400 SI E 400 20-30 45 12 45 70
73 LS-12-450 SI E 450 16-26 39 11.7 45 70
74 LS-12-500 SI E 500 14-26 39 13 45 70
75 LS-12-550 SI E 550 12-21 32 11.6 45 70
76 LS-12-600 SI E 600 11-20 31 12 45 70
77 LS-21-300 SI ECO 300 50-70 90 21 45 80
78 LS-21-350 SI ECO 350 42-60 80 21 45 80
79 LS-21-400 SI ECO 400 27-42 55 16.8 45 80
80 LS-21-450 SI ECO 450 27-42 55 18.9 45 80
81 LS-21-500 SI ECO 500 27-42 55 21 45 80
82 LS-21-550 SI ECO 550 27-40 55 22 45 80
83 LS-21-600 SI ECO 600 27-39 55 23.4 45 80
84 LS-21-650 SI ECO 650 20-32 50 20.8 45 80
85 LS-21-700 SI ECO 700 18-30 50 21 45 80
86 LS-21-300 SI E 300 50-70 90 21 45 80
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 4 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
87 LS-21-350 SI E 350 42-60 80 21 45 80
88 LS-21-400 SI E 400 27-42 55 16.8 45 80
89 LS-21-450 SI E 450 27-42 55 18.9 45 80
90 LS-21-500 SI E 500 27-42 55 21 45 80
91 LS-21-550 SI E 550 27-40 55 22 45 80
92 LS-21-600 SI E 600 27-39 55 23.4 45 80
93 LS-21-650 SI E 650 20-32 50 20.8 45 80
94 LS-21-700 SI E 700 18-30 50 21 45 80
95 LS-8-120 SI1 ECO 120 30-42 59 5.1 45 70
96 LS-8-150 SI1 ECO 150 30-42 59 6.3 45 70
97 LS-8-180 SI1 ECO 180 30-42 59 7.6 45 70
98 LS-8-200 SI1 ECO 200 30-42 59 8.4 45 70
99 LS-8-220 SI1 ECO 220 30-38.5 59 8.5 45 70
100 LS-8-250 SI1 ECO 250 16-26 42 6.5 45 70
101 LS-8-300 SI1 ECO 300 15-24 40 7.2 45 70
102 LS-8-350 SI1 ECO 350 15-24 40 8.4 45 70
103 LS-8-400 SI1 ECO 400 12-20 35 8 45 70
104 LS-8-450 SI1 ECO 450 11-18 32 8.1 45 70
105 LS-8-500 SI1 ECO 500 10-16 26 8 45 70
106 LS-8-550 SI1 ECO 550 9-14 25 7.7 45 70
107 LS-8-600 SI1 ECO 600 8-13 25 7.8 45 70
108 LS-8-250 SI1 E 250 16-26 42 6.5 45 70
109 LS-8-300 SI1 E 300 15-24 40 7.2 45 70
110 LS-8-350 SI1 E 350 15-24 40 8.4 45 70
111 LS-8-400 SI1 E 400 12-20 35 8 45 70
112 LS-8-450 SI1 E 450 11-18 32 8.1 45 70
113 LS-8-500 SI1 E 500 10-16 26 8 45 70
114 LS-8-550 SI1 E 550 9-14 25 7.7 45 70
115 LS-8-600 SI1 E 600 8-13 25 7.8 45 70
116 LS-12-250 SI1 ECO 250 30-42 59 10.5 45 70
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 5 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
117 LS-12-300 SI1 ECO 300 30-42 59 12.6 45 70
118 LS-12-350 SI1 ECO 350 27-40 57 14 45 70
119 LS-12-400 SI1 ECO 400 20-30 45 12 45 70
120 LS-12-450 SI1 ECO 450 16-26 42 11.7 45 70
121 LS-12-500 SI1 ECO 500 14-26 42 13 45 70
122 LS-12-550 SI1 ECO 550 12-21 35 11.6 45 70
123 LS-12-600 SI1 ECO 600 11-20 35 12 45 70
124 LS-12-400 SI1 E 400 20-30 45 12 45 70
125 LS-12-450 SI1 E 450 16-26 42 11.7 45 70
126 LS-12-500 SI1 E 500 14-26 42 13 45 70
127 LS-12-550 SI1 E 550 12-21 35 11.6 45 70
128 LS-12-600 SI1 E 600 11-20 35 12 45 70
129 LS-21-250 SI1 ECO 250 50-80 95 20 45 80
130 LS-21-300 SI1 ECO 300 40-70 90 21 45 80
131 LS-21-350 SI1 ECO 350 42-60 80 21 45 80
132 LS-21-400 SI1 ECO 400 27-42 55 16.8 45 80
133 LS-21-450 SI1 ECO 450 27-42 55 18.9 45 80
134 LS-21-500 SI1 ECO 500 27-42 55 21 45 80
135 LS-21-550 SI1 ECO 550 27-40 55 22 45 80
136 LS-21-600 SI1 ECO 600 27-39 55 23.4 45 80
137 LS-21-650 SI1 ECO 650 20-32 50 20.8 45 80
138 LS-21-700 SI1 ECO 700 18-30 50 21 45 80
139 LS-8-120 SI1 E 120
30-40 59
4.8
45 75
140 LS-8-150 SI1 E 150 6
141 LS-8-160 SI1 E 160 6.4
142 LS-8-180 SI1 E 180 7.2
143 LS-8-200 SI1 E 200 8
144 LS-8-220 SI1 E 220 8.8
145 LS-12-250 SI1 E 250 30-40
59
10 45 80
146 LS-12-280 SI1 E 280 30-40 11.2 45 80
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 6 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
147 LS-12-300 SI1 E 300 30-40 12 45 80
148 LS-12-350 SI1 E 350 30-40 14 45 80
149 LS-21-300 SI1 E 300 40-70 90 21 45 80
150 LS-21-350 SI1 E 350 42-60 80 21 45 80
151 LS-21-400 SI1 E 400 30-42
59
16.8 45 80
152 LS-21-450 SI1 E 450 30-42 18.9 45 80
153 LS-21-500 SI1 E 500 30-42 21 45 80
154 LS-21-550 SI1 E 550 30-40 22 45 80
155 LS-21-600 SI1 E 600 27-39 23.4 45 80
156 LS-21-650 SI1 E 650 20-32 50 20.8 45 80
157 LS-21-700 SI1 E 700 18-30 50 21 45 80
158 LS-8-120 LI EXC 120 27-50 59 6 55 75
159 LS-8-150 LI EXC 150 27-50 59 7.5 55 75
160 LS-8-180 LI EXC 180 22-42 55 7.6 55 75
161 LS-8-200 LI EXC 200 22-42 55 8.4 55 75
162 LS-8-220 LI EXC 220 22-42 55 9.24 55 75
163 LS-8-250 LI EXC 250 14-27 45 6.75 55 75
164 LS-8-300 LI EXC 300 14-27 45 8.1 55 75
165 LS-8-350 LI EXC 350 12-24 35 8.4 55 75
166 LS-12-250 LI EXC 250 24-42 55 10.5 45 75
167 LS-12-300 LI EXC 300 24-42 55 12.6 45 75
168 LS-12-350 LI EXC 350 24-40 55 14 45 75
169 LS-20-350 LI EXC 350 40-60 75 21 45 80
170 LS-20-400 LI EXC 400 24-42 55 16.8 45 80
171 LS-20-450 LI EXC 450 24-42 55 18.9 45 80
172 LS-20-500 LI EXC 500 24-42 55 21 45 80
173 LS-20-550 LI EXC 550 24-40 55 22 45 80
174 LS-20-600 LI EXC 600 24-40 55 24 45 80
175 LS-20-700 LI EXC 700 18-30 45 21 45 80
176 LS-8-120 SI2 E 120 30-40 59 4.8 45 75
CERTIFICATE NO. : 2022011002479573
Appendix：Page 7 of 7
This page is attached to the certificate and should be used at the same time as the certificate page.
177 LS-8-150 SI2 E 150 30-40 59 6 45 75
178 LS-8-160 SI2 E 160 30-40 59 6.4 45 75
179 LS-8-180 SI2 E 180 30-40 59 7.2 45 75
180 LS-8-200 SI2 E 200 30-40 59 8 45 75
181 LS-8-220 SI2 E 220 30-40 59 8.8 45 75
182 LS-8-300 SI2 E 300 18-24 40 7.2 45 75
183 LS-8-350 SI2 E 350 18-24 40 8.4 45 75
184 LS-8-700 SI2 E 700 8-11.4 28 8 45 75
185 LS-12-250 SI2 E 250 30-40 59 10 45 80
186 LS-12-280 SI2 E 280 30-40 59 11.2 45 80
187 LS-12-300 SI2 E 300 30-40 59 12 45 80
188 LS-12-350 SI2 E 350 30-40 59 14 45 85
189 LS-12-500 SI2 E 500 18-24 40 12 45 85
190 LS-12-600 SI2 E 600 15-20 35 12 45 85
191 LS-12-700 SI2 E 700 13-17.2 35 12 45 85
220-240V～ 50/60Hz